 4
  D SERIES    6 GPM
 DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVES
 1, 2 & 3 SPOOL
FEATURES
• One piece mono-block body construction using high tensile
cast iron.
• Hard chrome plated and precision fitted spools.

-30° to +   90° C
SPECIFICATIONS
ORDER EXAMPLE FOR D2DF1T2J
D2 D
SPOOL 1      F          1
 J
SPOOL 2      T           2
SPOOL 3
Basic Valve
Function
(With Load
Checks)
 Relief Setting
(Cracking
Pressure)
Spool   Spring
Return
Power
Beyond
Option
Handle
Option
Repeat For Each Spool
D1
1 Spool Valve
M = MOTOR
(Load Check
Omitted)
1 = Spring Centered
with One Position
Detent
2 = Standard Spring
Centered Type
Omit if Not
Required
Omit if No Handle
Assembly Required
D2
2 Spool Valve
T = TANDEM 3 = 3 Position Detent
(no spring)
4 = Micro Switch
(incorporates spring
centering)
P = Power
Beyond
H = (1)
Complete Handle
Assy.
(not attached)
D3
3 Spool Valve
Y = 3 WAY 5 = 2 Position Detent
(neutral/spool in)
6 = 2 Position Detent
(neutral/spool out)
7 = 2 Position Detent
(spring offset)
S = Closed
Center Plug
J = (2)
Complete Handle
Assy.
(not attached)
CDI
“Multi” Valve
special 1 spool
4 way to 3 way
conversion
valve
 F = FLOAT
(specify
spring return